Galaxy VX
Maintenance Bypass Cabinet
Installation
05/2018
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any registered trademarks of Schneider Electric
Industries SAS referred to in this guide are the sole property of Schneider Electric

Isd 25 25
tsd 0.2 (I2t off)5 0.2 (I2t off)5
li 85 105
Settings for ground fault protection
Ig J J
tg 0.4 (I2t off) 0.4 (I2t off)
Recommended Bolt and Lug Sizes
NOTICE
RISK OF EQUIPMENT DAMAGE
Use only UL approved two-hole cable lugs.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in equipment damage.
Cable Size Terminal Bolt Diameter Cable Lug Type Crimping Tool Die
1/0 AWG M12 x 35 mm LCCF1/0–12–X CT930 CD-920–2/0 Black P45
2/0 AWG M12 x 35 mm LCCF2/0–12–X CT930 CD-920–3/0 Orange P50
3/0 AWG M12 x 35 mm LCCF3/0–12–X CT930 CD-920–4/0 Purple P54
250 kcmil M12 x 35 mm LCCF250–12–X CT-940CH/CT-2940 CD-920–300 White P66
300 kcmil M12 x 35 mm LCCF300–12–6 CT-940CH/CT-2940 CD-920–350 Red P71
400 kcmil M12 x 35 mm LCCF400–12–6 CT-940CH/CT-2940 CD-920–500 Brown P87
500 kcmil M12 x 35 mm LCCF500–12–6 CT-940CH/CT-2940 CD-920–500A Pink P99
600 kcmil M12 x 40 mm LCCF600–12–6 CT-940CH/CT-2940 CD-920–750 Black P106
10 990–9860C–001
5. Can be adjusted by the installer based on the installation coordination.
Specifications Maintenance Bypass Cabinet
Torque Specifications